Brightening Emulsion WO
111-3.128.01

W ™ W W

Material Name
Abil EM 180
Tegosoft OS

Xiameter PMX-200 Silicone Fluid
5cs

UV Cut TiO2-55-CG

Deionized Water
Sodium Chloride
Propylene Glycol
EDETA B Powder

Euxyl PES010

Phytosan™ K

Belides™ ORG

US INCI
Cetyl PEG/PPG-10/1 Dimethicone
Ethylhexyl Stearate

Dimethicone

Titanium Dioxide
Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride
Stearic Acid

Alumina
Polyhydroxystearic Acid
Water

Sodium Chloride
Propylene Glycol
Tetrasodium EDTA
Phenoxyethanol
Ethylhexylglycerin
Water

Glycerin

Glycine Soja (Soybean) Seed Extract
Bellis Perennis (Daisy) Flower Extract

Operating Instructions

Supplier
Evonik
Evonik

Dow

Grant Industries

N.A.
N.A.
BASF
BASF

Ashland

CLR

CLR

Mix A and B separately and stir until uniform. Slowly add B to A while stirring/homogenizing. Mix until uniform.

Directions for use:

Gently apply to face and neck for instant coverage and for protection. Reapply as needed.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.
This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com

% Material
2.50
5.00

10.00

22.50

48.15
2.00
2.00
0.05

0.80

2.00

5.00
100.00



