

Brightening Emulsion WO III-3.128.01

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	Abil EM 180	Cetyl PEG/PPG-10/1 Dimethicone	Evonik	2.50
Α	Tegosoft OS	Ethylhexyl Stearate	Evonik	5.00
A	Xiameter PMX-200 Silicone Fluid 5cs	Dimethicone	Dow	10.00
A	UV Cut TiO2-55-CG	Titanium Dioxide Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride Stearic Acid Alumina Polyhydroxystearic Acid	Grant Industries	22.50
В	Deionized Water	Water	N.A.	48.15
В	Sodium Chloride	Sodium Chloride	N.A.	2.00
В	Propylene Glycol	Propylene Glycol	BASF	2.00
В	EDETA B Powder	Tetrasodium EDTA	BASF	0.05
В	Euxyl PE9010	Phenoxyethanol Ethylhexylglycerin	Ashland	0.80
В	Phytosan™ K	Water Glycerin Glycine Soja (Soybean) Seed Extract	CLR	2.00
3	Belides™ ORG	Bellis Perennis (Daisy) Flower Extract	CLR	5.00
				100.00

Operating Instructions

Mix A and B separately and stir until uniform. Slowly add B to A while stirring/homogenizing. Mix until uniform.

Directions for use:

Gently apply to face and neck for instant coverage and for protection. Reapply as needed.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com